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INTERNATIONAL COCOA
ORGANIZATION

PRODUCTION OF COCOA BEANS

Africa
Cameroon

Cote d’Ivoire
Ghana

Nigeria

Others
Americas

Brazil

Ecuador

Others

Asia & Oceania
Indonesia

Papua New Guinea
Others

World total

(thousand tonnes)

3589
295
2121
683
280
210
973
220
365
388
265
180
42
43
4826

20%

5%

100%

3717 3151
270 300
241 1800
654 501
315 300
237 250
1077 21.3% 1055
220 220
454 430
403 405
253 5.0% 255
160 160
43 45
50 50
5047 100% 4461

Source: Quarterly Bulletin of Cocoa Statistics, Vol. L, No. 2, Cocoa year 2023 /24

Published: 31-05-2024

Note: Totals may differ from sum of constituents due to rounding.
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Estimates Forecasts
_ Sl 2022 /23 2023/ 24

70.6%

23.6%

5.7 %

100%
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